including eligibility and distribution rules, will be governed by the plan documents and applicable law. 

SECTION 8.00 – REIMBURSEMENTS 

8.01 – Tuition Reimbursement 

The City shall reimburse regular full-time employees’ expenses incurred for tuition, textbooks, admission fees 
not to exceed two thousand and five hundred dollars ($2,500)per fiscal year and other required course 
materials provided the following conditions are met: 

a. The course selected must be directly related to work the employee performs or fulfilling general 
education requirements; 

b. Prior to enrolling, the course must be approved in advanced by the employee’s Department Head and